GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA FINANCE (EXPENDITURE CONTROL) DEPARTMENT

No.FC.II/12/72/Pt./20

Dated Shillong the 2nd February, 1985

From:	Smti.P.Kharumnuid, Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Finance (Expenditure Control) Department.
То:	All Special Secretaries/Secretaries of the Administrative Department, Government of Meghalaya.

Subject: <u>RETENTION OF TEMPORARY POSTS</u>.

Sir,

I am directed to say that the question of Retention/Renewal of temporary posts (Gazetted and Non-Gazetted) beyond 28.02.86 by the Administrative Departments has again been re-considered by Finance Department.

It has been decided that proposals for renewal of all temporary posts (both Plan and Non-Plan) beyond 01.03.86 which were once agreed to by the Finance Department need not come to Finance for further concurrence.

The Administrative Department may issue sanction for renewal of temporary posts which are regular along term post i.e. posts borne on the regular establishment and which are expected to be continued for an indefinite period for one year at a time, subject to strict adherence to the following conditions viz:-

- 1. Availability of funds by Appropriation.
- 2. Conformity with the original sanction.
- 3. Circumstances which weighed in creating the post still exist.

Now, with the posting of the Financial Adviser in the Secretariat Departments, it is no longer necessary for Finance Department to forward the sanction to the Accountant General, Meghalaya, Shillong as done in the past. Henceforth, all the sanctions are to be forwarded to the Accountant General by Financial Adviser of the Department concerned. A copy of the sanction should be forwarded to the Finance Department for information.

Necessary action may please be taken accordingly.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-Under Secy. to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance (EC-II) Department. <><>< Dt.Shillong, the 2nd Feb, 1985.

Memo No.FC.II/12/72/Pt./20-A

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Accountant General Meghalaya, Addl. M.S.Building, Shillong.
- 2. All Heads of Departments, Govt. of Meghalaya

3. All Financial Advisers.

Sd/-Under Secy. to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance (EC-II) Department. <><>>